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Name Function Phone / e-mail

Austria 

Johannes 
Wohlmacher

President +43 7281 8801 241

johannes@stift-schlaegl.at

Bertram Blin Former president +43 3842 811 333

b.blin@aon.at

Martin Höbarth General secretary +43 676 83441/8592

m.hoebarth@lk-oe.at

Estonia

Heiki Hepner President +37 25027 325

heiki.hepner@metsaselts.ee

Erik Kosenkranius +37 25029 524

erik.kosenkranius@keskkonnaamet.ee

Vaike Pommer

Hardi Tullus +37 25098 598

hardi.tullus@emu.ee
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Germany

Marcus Kühling General secretary 
German Forestry Society

+49 551 379 6265

kuehling@forstverein.de

www.forstverein.de

Sabine Schreiner General secretary
international comitee
German Forestry Society

+49 551 39 9751

sabine.schreiner@mail.uni-goettingen.de

Slovakia

Jaroslav Šulek President of 
Slovak Forestry Chamber

+421 905 398 346

lmbsro@stonline.sk

Igor Viszlai Director general of 
Forests of the Slovak Republic

+421 905 278 812

igor.viszlai@lesy.sk

Rudolf Bruchanik Silviculture manager +421 918 444 204

rudolf.bruchanik@lesy.sk

Boris Pekarovič Head of open-air museum +421 918 333 401

boris.pekarovic@lesy.sk

Scotland

Maurice Rogers Royal Scottish Forestry Society +1343 842279

mauricetrees@btinternet.com

http://www.forstverein.de/
mailto:kuehling@forstverein.de
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Croatia

Petar Jurjević President
Croatian Forestry Society

+385 1 4804 

petar.jurjevic@sumari.hr

Damir Delač General secretary
Croatian Forestry Society

+385 1 4828 477

damir.delac@sumari.hr

Slavko Matić President
Academy of Forestry Sciences 

+385 1 4828 477

slavko.matic@sumari.hr

Hranislav Jakovac Former general secretary
Croatian Forestry Society

+385 1 4828 477

hranislav.jakovac@sumari.hr

Branko Meštrić Webmaster
Croatian Forestry Society

+385 98 48 0000

branko.mestric@sumari.hr

Ivica Tikvić Faculty of Forestry,
profesor

+385 1 6666 086 

tikvic@sumfak.hr

Igor Anić Faculty of Forestry,
profesor

+385 1 6666 070 

anic@sumfak.hr

http://www.sumari.hr/efn
e-mail: efn@sumari.hr

http://www.sumari.hr/efn

